

10-22-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10-18-1999

U.Ş. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39

101182773

-		ON FORM COVER SHEET
-		MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Ì	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
6	X New	X Assignment License
S.	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
9	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 03/19/99
2	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
19	Reel # Frame #	Other
NE NE	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
1	Name Andante Overseas Limite	od 03/19/99
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Other	
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion the United Kingdom
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name BABCO International I	imited
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) Center Trust, Center	Services
	Address (line 2) Queens House, Don Roa	ıd
	Address (line 3) St. Helier, Jersey	United Kingdom JE4 8UG
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion the United Kingdom
0/21/199	33 Ulumii	OFFICE USE ONLY
)1 FC:48	4000 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

١.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0988

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
0110 0051		

 Γ

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.
Name Mar	y Catherine Merz		
Address (line 1) MER	RZ & Associates		
Address (line 2) 114	10 Lake Street, Suite 30)4	
Address (line 3) Oak	Park, Illinois 60301-	-1051	
Address (line 4)			
<u></u>	Name and Address		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (708)	383-8801
Name Mar	y Catherine Merz		
Address (line 1) MER	RZ & Associates		
Address (line 2) 114	10 Lake Street, Suite 30)4	
	Danis T11imaia 60201	1051	
Address (line 3) Oak	Park, Illinois 60301-	-1051	
Address (line 4)			
i uyco	r the total number of pages of the att Iding any attachments.	ached conveyance docume	nt # 4
	cation Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) M	ark if additional numbers attached
• •	mark Application Number or the Registration Nu	' '	
	k Application Number(s)	Registration	
75391350			
Number of Prope	Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #_	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payr	ment: Enclosed X D	eposit Account	
Deposit Accour		about a the energy t	
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		50-0277
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	res X No
Statement and S	ignature		
	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and corr	ect and any
attached co	opy is a true copy of the original docume		
indicated h	erein.	1	
Mary Cather	ine Merz law lak	wien Mez	10/12/99
		Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0989

TRADEMARKS
Attorney Docket 20365
Mark: AGWA

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:
BABCO International Limited
Serial No. 75/391,350
Filed: November 17, 1997
For: ACWA

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mary Catherine Merz and Bruce Haraguchi
Beverly Ann Moraveik, of MERZ &
1140
ASSOCIATES, Attorneys at Law, whose postal address is 715 Lake
Street - Suite 304
Street - Suite 220, Oak Park, Illinois 60301-1423, are hereby
designated applicant's representatives upon whom notice or
process in proceedings affecting this trademark application may
be served.

BABCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name: HALL A WILSON.

Title: DIRECTOR

Dated: 1974 NUMBER 1444

Ι.

THIS IS OK AS SHE IS A DIRECTOR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001977 FRAME: 0990

NS/935280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andante Overseas Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Center Services, First Floor, Queens House, Don Road, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8UG, UNITED KINGDOM, ("Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using the trademark "AGWA" the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignor has initiated the trademark registration process for "AGWA" for the United States.

WHEREAS, BABCO International Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Center Trust, Center Services, Queens House, Don Road, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8UG, UNITED KINGDOM ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring "AGWA" and any corresponding trademark applications and/or registrations for the U.S., including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to "AGWA" including U.S. Trademark Serial No. 75/391,350 for "alcoholic drinks; namely, alcoholic energy liqueurs."

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to "AGWA" including U.S. Trademark Serial No. 75/391,350 therefor, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by "AGWA" and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of "AGWA" the intent hereof being to substitute

Assignee in the place of Assignor.

This Trademark Assignment embodies the entire agreement of the parties respecting this assignment. There are no promises, terms, conditions, or obligations other than those contained herein.

This Trademark Assignment is executed in duplicate, each document of which is to be treated as an original.

GERALDINE GUEST
1
DIRECTOR
BABCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BABCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
BABCO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
<u> </u>
MICHREZ GUEST
<u> </u>

Dated: 1974 MARCH 1999

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

Dated: 1914 MARCH 1499